TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 5183 / Frame 0313)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger to National Bank of Arizona		08/25/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193275	AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL
Registration Number:	4269495	GLOBAL SELECT
Registration Number:	4273026	GLOBETROTTER NATION
Registration Number:	0542473	GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2183611	GOODWILL AMBASSADORS
Registration Number:	3352775	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2374778	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	0542474	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	3286735	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2052581	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	4112766	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS 4 POINTS
Registration Number:	4112767	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS 4 POINTS
Registration Number:	4269494	INTERNATIONAL ELITE
Registration Number:	1269464	MAGIC CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0662372	MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL
Registration Number:	1700895	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007038 FRAME: 0639

900566495

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365725	THE ORIGINAL HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS SUMMER
Registration Number:	4365724	THE ORIGINAL HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS SUMMER
Registration Number:	4504808	MAGIC PASS
Registration Number:	4756610	WORLD ALL STARS
Registration Number:	4638258	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS 2014 "FANS RULE" WO
Registration Number:	3191929	GLOBIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=30. Herschend - Release of 2013 Trademark Grant for the Existing HGI Credit Facility#page1.tif source=30. Herschend - Release of 2013 Trademark Grant for the Existing HGI Credit Facility#page2.tif source=30. Herschend - Release of 2013 Trademark Grant for the Existing HGI Credit Facility#page3.tif source=30. Herschend - Release of 2013 Trademark Grant for the Existing HGI Credit Facility#page4.tif source=30. Herschend - Release of 2013 Trademark Grant for the Existing HGI Credit Facility#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 25, 2020, is made by ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger to National Bank of Arizona ("Lender"), whose address is 6001 N. 24th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, in favor of HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 5445 Triangle Parkway, Suite 200, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated December 26, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor and (ii) that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks dated December 23, 2013, executed by Grantor in favor of Lender and recorded on December 30, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5183, Frame 0313 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Grantor granted to Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, the secured Obligations have been paid in full and Lender wishes to release Lender's security interest in and to the Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that Lender may have in the Collateral.
- **SECTION 3**. Recordation. Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- **SECTION 4**. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantor any further documents and to do such other acts that the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

[Signature page follows.]

6284.285.2393953.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. DBA NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA

By: <u>/</u>

Name: Sabina Aaronson Title: Vice President

6284.285.2393953.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

MARK	Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Filing Date	Reg. Date
AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL	75/262949	2193275
	3/24/1997	10/6/1998
GLOB AL SELECT	85/468469	4269495
	11/9/2011	1/1/2013
GLOBETROTTER NATION	85/419122	4273026
	9/9/2011	1/8/2013
GLOBETROTTERS	71/571665	0542473
	1/5/1949	5/15/1951
GOODWILL AMBASSADORS	75/258888	2183611
	3/13/1997	8/25/1998
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	76/432586	3352775
	7/22/2002	12/11/2007
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	75/672216	2374778
	3/31/1999	8/8/2000
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	71/571666	0542474
	1/5/1949	05/15/1951
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS & DESIGN	76/976595	3286735
	7/22/2002	8/28/2007
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS & DESIGN	75/096266	2052581
	4/29/1996	4/15/1997
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS 4 POINTS	85/188061	4112766
	12/1/2010	3/13/2012
HARLEM GLOBETROTTER 4 POINT SHOT	85/188170	4112767
	12/1/2010	3/13/2012
INTERNATIONAL ELITE	85/468454	4269494
	11/9/2011	1/1/2013
MAGIC CIRCLE	73/381405	1269464
	8/23/1982	3/6/1984
MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL	72/020966	0662372
	12/12/1956	5/27/1958
THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE MELODY	74/158626	1700895
"SWEET GEORGIA BROWN"	4/19/1991	7/14/1992
THE ORIGINAL HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS SUMMER SKILLS	85/598032	4365725
CLINICS	4/14/2012	7/9/2013
THE ORIGINAL HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS SUMMER SKILLS	85/598031	4365724
CLINICS	4/13/2012	7/9/2013
	.,,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MAGIC PASS	86/020474	4504808
	7/25/2013	4/1/2014
WORLD ALL STARS	86/037113	4756610
	8/13/2013	6/16/2015
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS 2014 "FANS RULE" WORLD TOUR	86/061906	4638258
July 100K	9/11/2013	11/11/2014
GLOBIE	78/682697	3191929
020212	8/1/2005	1/2/2007

6284.285.2393953.1

RECORDED: 08/27/2020